

N

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10496/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2012 in CP No.708/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

RAJAGOPAL H.UDUPI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACADEMY OF MED.EDN.VUTKOOR LAX.COL.OF PH Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No. 1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

The respondent shall give the details of the amount payable by it to
the petitioner before the next date.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|