

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21691/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012 in CP No. 708/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Gulbarga)

RAJAGOPAL H.UDUPI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACADEMY OF MED.EDN.VUTKOOR LAX.COL.OF PH Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms.Praseena E.Joseph, Adv.
Ms.Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 06.02.2015. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, three weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.02.10
17:24:52 IST
Reason: