

LISTING ON 20.03.2015

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 4

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21691 OF 2013

Prof. Rajagopal H. Udipi

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Academy of Medical Education

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.02.2015 with an Office Report dated 06.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Perused the letter dated 06.02.2015. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, three weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Sole Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
217, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co, Advocates
20, Old Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd