

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21691/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012 in CP No.708/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Gulbarga)

RAJAGOPAL H.UDUPI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACADEMY OF MED.EDN.VUTKOR LAX.COL.OF PH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms. Srividya K. Kaimal,Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel.

The learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that the amount, which was payable, according to them, has already been paid. However, if, according to the petitioner, any further amount is to be paid to him, he may avail appropriate remedy for recovery of the amount by taking appropriate legal remedy.

The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar